based upon an evaluation of total applications that are currently known (discounted value
£249.956m). The additional element relates to those events, occurring on or before reporting
period end, that CICA deems probable and, based upon historical evidence, provides for an
estimation of the future liability (discounted value £40.168m).

Due to the fixed nature of the tariff scheme the liability has been discounted at the prevailing
Treasury Discount Rates (see below table) in order to recognise the time value of money.
This discount will be unwound over the remaining life of the provision and be shown as a
finance charge on the face of the Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure.

CICA does not hold any assets in respect of these liabilities; compensation will be paid from
grant-in-aid in year of settlement.

A sensitivity analysis for the tariff provision has been carried out considering four variables:

• average settlement value per case (plus or minus 2.5%);

• number of Nil cases successful at appeal stage (plus or minus 5%);

• number of cases ineligible for compensation in the current year (plus or minus 5%); and

• future changes in discount rate (plus or minus 25% from current rate points shown below).

Variance +2.5% -2.5%

Average value £6.25m -£6.25m

Variance +5% -5%

Appeal cases £0.16m -£0.16m

Nil value cases -£1.94m £1.94m

Variance +25% -25%

Discount Rate -£0.78m £0.80m

Analysis of expected timing of provision:

£’000

Not later than one year 127,448

Later than one year and not later than five years 158,304

Later than five years 9,854

295,606

Treasury Discount Rates utilised:

Years 1-5 0.29%

Years 6-10 1.12%

Years 11+ 2.70%

| Criminal Injuries Compensation Authority66

Victims of Overseas Terrorism Scheme (VOTS)
Events designated as Acts of Terrorism, by Foreign Secretary, are provided for on the basis
of applications that are currently known to CICA. The compensation liabilities are determined
by the same principles that underpin the 2012 tariff Scheme. This provision has not been
discounted as it is not material.

Provision ‑ Administration 2016‑17
Lease

Dilapidation
Staff

Departures Total

£’000 £’000 £’000

Balance at 1 April 2016 115 613 728

Arising during the year (58) 0 (58)

Reversed unutilised during the year 0 0 0